www.shieldglobal.com 1
  FEATURES
• Shield Digital Audio Technology.
• Dual 40 Watt @ 25 Vrms Amplifiers.
• 2-channel Digital Message/Tone Generator.
• Unique Amplifier Booster Option.
• High Fidelity Sound Quality.
• Message 1 On/Off, Message 2 On/Off and All Call

Enclosure Dimensions (W x H x D) 406.4 mm x 485.77 mm x 127 mm
Weight 19 lb 5 oz
ORDERING INFORMATION
NX10-VBM Audio Panel
Optional Modules:
NX10-ZS Audio Zone Splitter Module
NX10-ZS-CM Audio Zone Splitter Switch Module
NX10-V70 Universal Audio Converter (Converts 25 Vrms to 70 Vrms)
Note: Specifications are subject to change without notice.